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OFFICIAL 

 

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS, AND CHARGES 
KINDERGARTEN 2026 
 
 
 
 

Voluntary Contributions 
per child, per year 

Payment requested in Term One, 2026  

 

Charges – maximum amounts that may be requested in the year 
Amounts not exceeding the maximums below will be requested at time of activity. 

Payment of charges must be made in order to participate in extra-cost activities listed in this table. 

COMPONENT  ACTIVITY K             

Classroom Library $10.00 Excursions / Incursions  $100.00             

Classroom Materials $35.00 Classroom Activities $20.00             

Printing Consumables $15.00                

    
  

              

    
  

              

      
  

              

Total payable per student  $60.00 Possible maximum total   $120.00             

Voluntary Contributions Payments can be made from commencement of 2026 School Year 
Direct deposit: Riva Primary School  BSB: 633 000 Account Number: 187 401 047 - please use student surname as payment reference 

EFTPOS is available at the front office for Cheque, Savings and Credit Accounts. Part-payment and instalment plans available, please enquire with front office. 

Additional cost items (charges) are estimated maximum costs.  

 
Approved by the Riva Primary School Board, Tuesday 4th November 2025. 
 

 
 
 
Aaron Chaplin     Michelle Silver     
Principal     School Board Chair  


